

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14177/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 25/11/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CA No. 68/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, AURANGABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDEOCON INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call the matter on 12th December, 2011, as  
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned Senior Counsel, wants to  
seek instructions from the Department whether the  
petition is to be pressed or not, particularly,  
when it relates only to the question of pre-  
deposit.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master